West Ber gal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
2 Suguri Police of Sections	023 FIR No. 407/25 Date 31.05.2023
Time From	Time To 16: 25 LV.S.
(b) Information received at PS Date	Time (4:45ks).
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. OY (b) Address Agrasen Bhawan, Ac PS Sicigwi, Davjecting.	rascus Road, Khalpara
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	District
6 Complainant / Informant	
(a) Name Soumyavecp Gangula (b) Father's / Husband's Name Sibnath Gar	guly
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality Inclicum.
(e) Passport No	
(g) Address	Authorities/Owner of
 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : 	Authorities/owner of Agrason Chawan
	-
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if	necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11 Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The	wiginal weither complaint
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Complainant which be anclosed here with kepro Conclosed here with	uced overlent.
42. A stion taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offer	ice(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	o be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted t	o be correctly recorded and a copy given to the corp
Informant free of cost.	· (4)()
Noted in Osiginal Complaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Oparde/Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: Amoutya Chakraborfa Rank: No. SI of Amplester-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Rank: NoSI Anspector-to-order of Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissione

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office: BldyutBhavan, Block - DJ Sector – II, BidhannagarSevokeRoad, Siliguri Kolkata - 700 091

ce: Sillguri Town Division Complex, 2nd Mile,

Dist. Darjeeling. Pin. ~734001

Website - www.wbsedcl.inE Mail - siliguritown BSEDEL i.com U40109WB2007SGC113473

Tel. / Fax - 0353-2542863

CIN-

Date: 30.05.2023

Memo No: DM/STD/T-12/650

The Officer-In-Charge P.S- Khalpara

SUB: Intimation of a non-fatal electrical accident of Sri Sumit Barman occurred on 30.05.2023 at about 04:30 pm inside Agrasen Bhawan, Agrasen Road, Khalpara, PS & PO: Siliguri Pin: 734005 under the jurisdiction of Siliguri Town Division.

Sir, I, Sri Soumyadeep Ganguly, S/O Sri Sibnath Ganguly posted as Divisional Engineer at Siliguri Town Division would like to inform you that an electrical accident occurred on 30.05.2023 around 04:35 pm inside Agrasen Bhawan, Agrasen Road, Khalpara, PS & PO: Siliguri Pin: 734005. The victim Sri Sumit Barman, of age reportedly about 45 years, a contractual labourer under contractor Sri Fani Bhusan Barman (Mob: 8327367176/ 9002019102) was working at Agrasen Bhawan for installation of marble slabs. He was using a drill machine to drill the surface of the building. During this activity he ran his drill machine through the outgoing consumer end PVC electric cable which was buried under the surface and which is passing from WBSEDCL Bulk meter room to the consumers LT panel. Due to this, the drill machine pierced the PVC insulation of the cable and came in contact with live conductors causing electrocution of the victim. The victim reportedly received burn injuries in his chest and right hand. He was immediately taken to Arogya Niketan Nursing Home, wherefrom he was referred to Shanti Nursing Home, Siliguri. The victim is currently admitted at Shanti Nursing Home and is undergoing treatment there.

The accident has taken place due to the negligence of the LT Bulk consumer (Agrasen Bhawan authorities) as they failed to take proper shutdown from WBSEDCL prior to engaging labourers at the aforementioned work.

A few photographs of the accident site are attached herewith as ready reference.

This is for your kind information & necessary action please.

Soumyadeep Ganguly

Divisional Engineer Siliguri Town Division

MOB: 8900795049 Received on 31.05.23 at 14:45hrs vide

Siliquei PS ADE No. 1997 dt . 51.05.28 and

Revivacion 31.05.23 at 13.45/m.
Vide Khulpark Tot 6.0 Em. 784 dt.
31.05-23 and formanded to 170 545/s.
to start a specific common frozer
lu- ~ Low. Sur o Low.

Streeted Siligari 15 Case No. 401/22 dt. 21/05/28

Streeted Siligari 15 Case No. 401/22 dt. 21/05/28

Uls 279/338 ITL and endormed to Red Raju

Soular for Its investigation.

Siliguri Police Station Siliquri Police Commissionerate